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                   The 
  Annual OLC 
          Craft Bazaar
 
 Date: Sunday, December 7, 2025
 Time: 10:00 AM - 3:00 PM
 Location: Our Lady of 
       Consolation School, 
            401 Clay Street
       Carey, OH 43316
 Admission: $1, with proceeds 
           benefiting OLC School
 Details: Features over 30 local 
    vendors and handmade 
     items 

Upper Sandusky KofC member Jerry Davidson and CLC members Barb Grasz 
and Carolyn Riedlinger presented OLC Principal Nicole Bame and OLC students 
with the purse bingo proceeds held recently at the Upper Sandusky KofC. Over 
$2,000 was presented to the school. Thank-you to everyone that attended and 
donated in any way.

Upper Sandusky KofC members, Jerry and Rick Davidson with CLC members Barb Grasz, Deb Mullholand, Cookie 
Davidson, Carolyn Riedlinger and Teresa Brodman presented St. Peter school's Janine Wetherill and students with the 
proceeds from, their recently held, purse bingo. Thank-you to everyone that attended and donated in any way.

BINGO! Proceeds To Benefit St. Peter School

OLC Sharing In The BINGO Proceeds



Fairy Wagner, President; fwagner@theclc.org
Lydia Rall, Vice-President; lrall@theclc.org 

Charisse Shick, Secretary; cshick@theclc.org
Lucy Vanderhoff, Director; lvanderhoff@theclc.org 

Carol Bockrath, Director; cbockrath@theclc.org
Linda Petersen, Director; lpetersen@theclc.org 

Melissa Niese, Director; mniese@theclc.org

                  
                  We are here when you need us!

Fairy’s Facts
Another year is coming to an end. I can not believe how fast 
time goes. I was told it would slow down as I get older but I 
have not found that to be true. 

Upper Sandusky CLC has been very active the last couple 
months. We are very fortunate to team with the local 
Knights of Columbus to support our local Catholic schools 
with purse bingo and other events. The pop tab contest at St. 
Peter School has come to a close as the students took part in 
friendly competition. I was asked if chocolate chip cookies 
could be part of the snacks for winning. Of course I could 
not deny the students for all their donations.

December is a busy month. Christmas parties, school 
programs, sending Christmas cards, shopping, cooking, 
baking, and attending the Fantasy of Lights in Upper 
Sandusky. My grandchildren are already asking when 
cookie day will be. My family is very fortunate to be able to 
attend Mass and spend time together during the Holidays. 
Remember the greatest gift we can give is our time and a 
smile. 

The CLC Board, Staff and I wish you a Blessed and Merry 
Christmas and a Safe, Prosperous Happy New Year. 
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We celebrated Council President Tess Rahrig’s 50th 
wedding anniversary with an old fashion mock wedding.

Veteran’s Day was celebrated by writing out Christmas 
cards for our veterans.

The night ended playing the dice game, lots of laughing 
and good cheer. 

The St. Peter School pop tab contest sponsored by Upper 
Sandusky CLC Council was a huge success. Over 134 
pounds of pop tabs were collected by the students. First 
grade students won the contest and will be awarded a pizza 
party. Second place was won by grade six. They will be 
awarded an extra recess and snacks(chocolate chip cookies). 
Third place was won by second grade and will receive 
snacks.

Thank-you to everyone that donated and a special thanks to 
St. Peter teachers and Principal Brittany Craddolph.
The pop tabs will be donated to the Columbus Ronald 
McDonald House. 

POP TABS FOR THE WIN!

Time For Celebration With Landeck Council #84 


